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Women in Leadership Panel 

Featuring: 

Debbie Berry 

Mary Cierebiej 

Linda Sternheimer 

India Birdsong  

 

 

 

                                            

                     Kimberly Guice                                                       Rachael McNutt 

          WTS Northeast Ohio Secretary                         WTS Northeast Ohio President  

 

One (1) Continuing Professional Development (CPD) Hour to be awarded to the following attendees: 

 

Valerie Shea valerie.shea@akronmetro.org 

Michelle Nochta lanochta@gmail.com 

Craig Hebebrand craig.hebebrand@arcadis.com 

Ken Sislak kenneth.sislak@aecom.com 

Kathleen McGervey kmcgervey@gcrta.org 

Nancy Lyon-Stadler Nancy.Lyon-Stadler@wsp.com 

Wesley Weir Wesley.Weir@wsp.com 

Jeff Broadwater jbroadwater@mbakerintl.com 

Richard Bloch rsbloch@transystems.com 

Shannon Ashmore shannon.ashmore@aecom.com 

NABIL FARAH nffarah@transystems.com 

Mark Pace mpace@qcigroup.com 

Amilyn Cedergreen acedergreen@mbakerintl.com 

Alysia Lorincz alorincz@wadetrim.com 

Kimberly Guice kaguice@mbakerintl.com 

Jesenia Medina jessymb73@outlook.com 

Arthur Schmidt arthur.schmidt@ohm-advisors.com 

Alison Ball aball@cuyahogacounty.us 

Julie Meyer julie.meyer@dot.ohio.gov 

DAVID STEFFANNI DAVID.STEFFANNI@WSP.COM 

Todd Duncan ToddDuncan@HillIntl.com 

Sizan Ava sava@dlz.com 

Betty Dukes bdukes@kmjmland.com 

Joyce Braverman joyce.braverman@shakeronline.com 

Kara Hamley O'Donnell kara.odonnell@shakeronline.com 

Matthew Hils Matt.Hils@ohm-advisors.com 

Elida Rreza erreza@clevelandohio.gov 



Nichole English nenglish@cuyahogacounty.us 

Lisa Hoekenga lisa.hoekenga@mbakerintl.com 

Maribeth Feke mfeke@gcrta.org 

Gregory Kronstain gkronstain@ctleng.com 

Ferzan Ahmed Ferzan.Ahmed@ohioturnpike.org 

Dennis Albrecht dalbrecht@osborn-eng.com 

Douglas Blank dablank@mbakerintl.com 

Dawn Southard dsouthard@teamneo.org 

Joseph Shaffer jshaffer@gcrta.org 

Lisa Mejac lisa.mejac@ohioturnpike.org 

Matt Pawlak matthewpawlak@Hillintl.com 

Eva Vargas eva.d.vargas@sbcglobal.net 

Donald Bierut bierut@cvelimited.com 

Jennifer  Rieker jennifer.rieker@ohioturnpike.org 

Aimee  Lane aimee.lane@ohioturnpike.org 

Amanda Ginley amanda.ginley@ohioturnpike.org 

Jacki Herberger jacquelyn.dohoda-herberger@ohioturnpike.org 

Chris Preto preto@cvelimited.com 

Katelyn Milius katelyn.milius@gmail.com 

Kirsten Bowen knbowen@mbakerintl.com 

Victoria Feudo victoriafeudo@gmail.com 

Jim  Shea shea@cvelimited.com 

Maddison Cole mcole@cvelimited.com 

Annie Pease APease@clevelandohio.gov 

Eric Mack emack@cuyahogacounty.us 

Jonathan Hren jhren@msconsultants.com 

Ryan Duffett Ryan.Duffett@wsp.com 

Joseph Hogan joehogan00@gmail.com 

Ben Zera bzera@orcolan.com 

Matthew  Kairouz mkairouz@ctleng.com 

Angela Sanchez asanchez@clevelandohio.gov 

Beth Fulton fulton@cvelimited.com 

Maggie  Bartlett bartlett@cvelimited.com 

Dan Uhlir duhlir@dlz.com 

Dan Shaner dan.shaner@2lmn.com 

Matthew Wahl mwahl@hntb.com 

Sarah Fuller sfuller@wadetrim.com 

Maryam Mortazavi maryam.mortazavi@jacobs.com 

Kyle Zellmer kyle.zellmer@2lmn.com 

David  Nguyen david.nguyen1@jacobs.com 

Kelsey Morton kmorton@structurepoint.com 

rob chappelle rchappelle@structurepoint.com 

Supraja Suresh supraja.suresh@jacobs.com 

Derek Johnson derek.johnson@mbakerintl.com 

jENNIFER KARAFFA jkaraffa@cuyahogacounty.us 

Don Obermeier obermeier@cesoinc.com 



Jim Sima jsima@structurepoint.com 

Ida Ford ida.ford@gcrta.org 

Kristie Cox kristie.cox@gcrta.org 

Natoya Walker Minor natoya.walker-minor@gcrta.org 

Shea Daniels Sdaniels@gcrta.org 

Kathi Resnick kathi.warn@gcrta.org 

Vaneshia Houston vhouston@gcrta.org 

Margaret  Robinson mrobinson@qcigroup.com 

 


